
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2656
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF NHS IN WEST BENGAL
De Dr. Ratna

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals for development of National Highways in West Bengal;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years;

(c) whether any pending proposals are lying with the Government; and

(d) if so, the details and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) The details of proposals, as received from the Government of West Bengal, and sanctioned by the Ministry during the last the three years are as under:

Year    No. of   Amount of
    proposals sanctions
       (Rs. in lakh)

2007-08    23   12412.53

2008-09    19   16853.65

2009-10    24   37946.00

(c) & (d) Works as included in Annual Plan of any year are considered for sanction subject to the limit of sanction determined on the basis of annual allocation to the State and the sanction already available with the State. Proposals, not meeting the criteria, are returned to the respective State unapproved.
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